2025.7
Tactile Switches
4.9 mm Square SMD
Product Catalog
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. Electromechanical Control Business Division
industry.panasonic.com ANCTB121E   202507Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. 2025
EXPLANATION OF PART NO.
FEATURES
 ●External dimensions: 4.9 mm × 4.9 mm,
Height:  0.8 mm ( Without push plate ) ,
1.5 mm ( With push plate )
RECOMMENDED APPLICATIONS
 ●Operation switches for portable electronic
equipment
 ( Notebook PC, Camcorders, Portable audio
players, etc. )
 ●  Operation switches for car audio systems
 ( with push plate )
4.9 mm Square SMD
External dimensions: 4.9 × 4.9 mm  With/Without a push plate type available
Tactile Switches
SPECIFICATIONS
 ■ Characteristics
Type Snap action/Push-on type SPST
Electrical
Rating 10 µA 2 V DC to 20 mA 15 V DC ( Resistive load )
Contact Resistance Max. 50 mΩ
Insulation Resistance Min. 50 MΩ ( at 100 V DC )
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage 250 V AC for 1 minute
Bouncing Max. 3 ms ( ON )
Max. 8 ms ( OFF )
Mechanical
Operating Force 1.0 N ±0.5 N
1.6 N ±0.5 N
2.6 N ±0.6 N
3.5 N ±1.0 N
Travel 0.25 mm＋0.10
－0.20  mm
Endurance Operating Life Min. 500,000 cycles Min. 200,000 cycles
Operating Temperature －20 to ＋70 ℃
Storage Temperature －40 to ＋85 ℃ ( Bulk )
－20 to ＋60 ℃ ( Taping )
Minimum Quantity/Packing Unit 5,000 pcs. Embossed Taping ( Reel Pack )
Quantity/Carton 25,000 pcs.
Note) Non washable
AE V Q
1 2 3 4 5 7 8
Product Code Product Height
6 9
Type・Operating Force
ー 1 ー